PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7378176

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| WILLIAM JOHN COE | 04/25/2022 |
| IGNATIUS KAPP | 04/25/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | P. D. OF MIAMI, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1300 E. INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD. |
| City: | DELAND |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32724 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Application Number: | 17806490 |
| PCT Number: | US2022072893 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)981-6759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852003000

Email: shalom@saltamar.com

Correspondent Name: SHALOM WERTSBERGER

Address Line 1: 35 HUNTINGTON MEADOWS

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2102PCT&US |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHALOM WERTSBERGER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. No. 43,359/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/12/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2102USP-Assignment#page1.tif source=2102USP-Assignment#page2.tif source=2102USP-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507331253 REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0478

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, we,

William John Coe and Ignatius Kapp,

(the "Assignors"), have made invention(s) as described in a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, No. - US 63/210,067 titled "Cargo Parachute System Intermediate Load Attachment Platform Having Reduced Force Release and Parachute Systems Using Same" filed June 13, 2021.

WHEREAS, P.D. of Miami, Inc., having a main place of business at 1300 E. International Speedway Blvd., DeLand, FL 32724 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention(s), including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention(s) and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention(s), and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all other countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any other country in the world which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or Letters Patent, in any jurisdiction in the world, under said invention(s), or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, but at assignee expense, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of

| Signature of Inventor: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Inventor's Name: | Ignatius Kapp | | |
| | dence: 109 Hallstrom Court, Debary, FL 32713 | | |
| Date of Execution | 25)22 | | |
| On this 25 day of 32, 2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ignatius Kapp, ASSIGNOR, (FL Driver's License #), or personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. | | | |
| Notary Public County of Volusia State of Florida Notary Stamp and Seal | | | |
| · · · | Gank Walters Gank Walters | | |

PAGE 3 of 3

3

4

counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent anywhere in the world;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention(s) known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

| Signature of Inventor: | <u></u> | <u> </u> | |
|------------------------|---------|----------|--|
| | | | |

Inventor's Name: William John Coe

Inventor's Address of Residence: 228 Lake Talmadge Rd., Deland, FL 32724

Date of Execution 4/25/22

On this 25 day of 202), 2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared William John Coe, ASSIGNOR, (FL Driver's License #______) or personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public
County of Volusia
State of Florida
Notary Stamp and Seal

Notery Public State of Florida Garrik Walters My Commission GG 953752 Expires 02/02/2024